504650763 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4697484

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki TAKAHASHI	11/17/2017
Toshiya INADA	11/17/2017
Masahide ASANO	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	e/Country: Japan		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29626764		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 179036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **IFETAYO SIMMONS SIGNATURE:** /ifetayo simmons/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=5367936_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0678 504650763

2017D00029S

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki TAKA	HASHI	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Toshiya INAD)A	(6)				
	(3)		IANO					
			n consider	ation of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good	I and valuable considerations paid to lereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Indus	stries, Ltd.				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshin	make a Maria Maria and a second	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8				
•			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert Identification	(11)	INK CARTRII	OGE					
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.	179038			
			for which the unc	dersigned has (have	executed an application for pater	n in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	26, 17, 201	7			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	, .	U.S. application	er e	3.700	on and any continuing, divisional or		
applicati any appi Assigne daims o daims o daims o daims o daims da daims da daims daims da daims da daims d	applications for the is ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of a value of a part of a value of	nvention Assistant Assista	in, and any pater gnees may deem yes) to execute all insion thereof, or a obtaining evidence e(s) to execute all nei Convention for e(s) to perform all ed States patent to y authorize(s) end herein assigned, by grant(s) the fim	nt(s) issuing thereon necessary is papers necessary. It papers necessary is and going forward with papers and docum or Protection of industill affirmative acts which the Assignee. It request(s) the Consistence is and that he has (the nof OLIFF & BERF	, and also to execute separate a n connection with any interference application based thereon, for the ith such interference	e which may be deciared concerning invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with		
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the under		(s) opposite the undersigned na			
Date	Nov. 17.	ZO	(7	Name of Inventor	Hiroaki Takahu	ashi (SEAL)		
Date	Dov. M.	201	4	Name of Inventor	· Toshiya Anado	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov.17	20 <i>1</i> °	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	. <u>Masahide Asano</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	**************************************	**********		Name of Inventor	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor	3 •	(SEÅL)		

PATENT REEL: 044179 FRAME: 0679